503763275 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3809922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI SU	03/25/2014
LI XU	01/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISUNEX MEDICAL SYSTEMS CO. LTD.
Street Address:	SCOTIA CENTRE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 268
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14952262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650) 212-1700 Phone:

Email: info@shayglenn.com, mae@shayglenn.com

YI WILKINSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 2: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13271-700.300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAE PATTISON
SIGNATURE:	/YI WILKINSON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=13271-700.300 Assignment#page1.tif source=13271-700.300 Assignment#page2.tif source=13271-700.300 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0692 503763275

source=13271-700.300 Assignment#page4.tif source=13271-700.300 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0693

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS	SONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Wei SU (2) Li XU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: VISUNEX MEDICAL SYSTEMS CO. LTD. Scotia Centre P.O. Box 268 Grand Cayman, KY 1-1104
☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
EXECUTION DATES: (1) 03/25/2014, (2) 01/12/2015	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 14/952,262	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: EYE IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Yi Wilkinson	
Shay Glenn LLP	
2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00
	·
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	THIS STACE
Statement and signature.	
	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Yi Wilkinson, Reg. No. 62,306	YUMA 3/31/16
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	Signature Date
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	to. ⊍

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0694 Application No.: 14/220,005 Filing Date: March 19, 2014 Docket Number: VISNX.001P1

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wei Su, residing in Sunnyvale, CA, and Li Xu, residing in San Ramon, CA, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to EYE IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, VISUNEX MEDICAL SYSTEMS CO. LTD., with its principal place of business at Scotia Centre, P.O. Box 268, Grand Cayman, KY 1-1104, Cayman Islands (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s), 61/593,865, filed February 2, 2012 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto. including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, EXCEPT that Wei Su has and hereby retains co-ownership rights in Ghana (GH) to PCT Application PCT/US2013/065132 titled "A PORTABLE EYE IMAGING APPARATUS," and to PCT Application PCT/US2014/031263, titled "EYE IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS.".

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Filing Date: March 19, 2014 Page 2 of 3 Legal Name of inventor: Wei Su Signature: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Francisco on March 25, 2014, before me, Diming Lim Labarja personally appeared Wei Su who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] **Notary Signature DENNIS LIM LABARIA** Commission # 1908247

Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2014

Application No.: 14/220.005

Docket Number: VISNX,001P1

Legal Name of inventor: Li X	(u	
Signature:		Date: _/
CTATE OF CALLEODALA)	Signature before a Notary is	desirable but not required.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	·	
COUNTY OF	ss.	
person(s) whose name(s) is/ar that he/she/they executed the	e me,	nt, and acknowledged to me pacity(ies), and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF P foregoing paragraph is true an	ERJURY under the laws of the Stat d correct.	te of California that the
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.	
ISEAL1	Notary Signature	

17562459 032414

Application No.: 14/220,005 Filing Date: March 19, 2014

Docket Number: VISNX.001P1

Page 3 of 3

State of California)	
Country of San Francisco		}	
County of $\frac{San Francisco}{Narch 20,2014}$ before me,personally appeared $\frac{Ut1}{20}$	Den	is Cim Calaira	
Date ///-/		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	,
personally appeared	<i>></i> U	Name(s) of Signer(s)	······································
			,
DENNIS LIM LABARIA Commission # 1908247 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2014	evides ub to his/his/pers personal law par	o proved to me on the basis dence to be the person(s) whose scribed to the within instrument and me that he/she/they executed her/their authorized capacity(ies/her/their signature(s) on the son(s), or the entity upon beha son(s) acted, executed the instrumentify under PENALTY OF PERJ s of the State of California tha agraph is true and correct.	name(s) is/are d acknowledged the same in n, and that by instrument the if of which the nent. URY under the t the foregoing
	WI	TNESS my hand and official seal.	
			>
Place Notary Seal Above	Sig	nature: Signature of Notary Po	ablic
Though the information below is not require	noval and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the transfer of this form to another documents.	nt.
		Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		·	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual PIGHT TH	UMBPRINT	□ Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of the	numb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact		☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee		□Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
[Other		☐ Other:	
D Other.			t

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 03/31/2016